
we have a first come, first served policy 
with parking here at st. mary’s stadium.

here are some alternatives around this area:
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P0
P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
P8
P9
P10
P12
P13

P14
P15
P16
P17
P18
P19
P20
P21
P22
P23
P24
P25
P26
P27

Northam Road
James Street
Ascupart Street
Six Dials
Trinity Road
Compton Walk
Kings Park Road
Ordnance Road
Southampton Street
Handford Place
Amoy Street
Bedford Place (MSCP)
Grosvenor Square (North)
Grosvenor Square (MSCP)

Ocean Village Multi Storey
West Quay Multi Storey
Harbour Parade
The Quays South
Marlands (MSCP)
West Park (MSCP)
Eastgate (MSCP)
Mayflower Park
Gloucester Square
College Street
Crosshouse Hard
Bond Street
Union Road

SO14 0PB
SO14 1PL
SO14 1LU
SO14 0SU
SO14 0BG
SO14 0BH
SO15 2AT
SO15 2FE
SO15 2ET
SO15 2DT
SO15 2DR
SO14 2QW
SO15 2DA
SO15 2GR

SO14 3TJ
SO15 1BA
SO15 1BA
SO15 1BA
SO15 1BA
SO15 1AP
SO14 3HH
SO14 2AQ
SO14 2GH
SO14 3DZ
SO14 5GZ
SO14 5QA
SO14 0PW

24 spaces
16 spaces
32 spaces
72 spaces
23 spaces
35 spaces
76 spaces
10 spaces
40 spaces
10 spaces
54 spaces
289 spaces
88 spaces
532 spaces

776 spaces
4,000 spaces
64 spaces
92 spaces
810 spaces
506 spaces
709 spaces
229 spaces
90 spaces
168 spaces
66 spaces
70 spaces
11 spaces

Multi Storey Car Park Long Stay Car Park
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